Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com18
FL
UO
RE
SC
EN
T
- recesse

Clear prismatic acrylic lens is standard. Other lens
options available.
Versatile Troffer And Lens Ordering Information
Series Diffuser Door Frame Size
T = Lay-In
F = Flange
XF = �Powder coat, flange
XT = �Powder coat, lay-in
Y = Clear prismatic acrylic (standard)
B = .125 clear prismatic polycarbonate
C = .200 clear prismatic acrylic
K = .125 clear prismatic acrylic
O = .140 high impact
P = acrylic drop dish
U = .156 clear prismatic acrylic
W = White acrylic
Z = Other - Contact Factory
Steel, white (standard)
FW = Flush, aluminum, white
RW = �Regressed, aluminum, white
122 = 1 x 2
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
Electrical
Fully wired for UNV 120-277V, 50-60Hz operation
with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class
P, sound rated A ballast as standard unless otherwise
specified. UL listed.
Mounting
Lay-in (T) or Flange (F) troffer.
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS
TT
TA TY, TK, TB
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS